PATENTS ONLY

TO THE DIRECTOR OF TH

PATENTS ONLY

10142	0539
Please record the attached ori	ginal document or copy thereof.
1. Asrpe of Party(ies) conveying an interest:	Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest:
Patrick A. Leonhardt Lincoln C. Cobb John V. Machado Michael J. Buehler Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Name: Energy Absorption Systems, Inc. Internal Address: One East Wacker Drive City: Chicago State/Zip: Illinois 60601
☐ Yes ⊠ No	Additional name(s) and addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
3. Description of the interest conveyed: ⊠ Assignment □ Change of Name	Other:
Security Agreement Merger	
Execution Date: June 9, June 13 and June 14, 2000	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional she	eet attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
If this document is being filed together with a new application	
	ate
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/517,155	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312)321-4200	tached? Yes No 6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\sum_{\text{S}}\$ \$\frac{40}{20}\$ Enclosed
50 1101 002	THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforcepy of the original document.	
William A. Webb Name of Person Signing	July 5, 2000 gnature Date
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and document: 9
v. Dec99 ocument2	

)1/2000 NYHAII 00000198 09517155

C:581

40.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Patrick A. Leonhardt</u>, <u>Lincoln C. Cobb</u>, <u>John V. Machado</u> and <u>Michael J. Buehler</u>, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled <u>Adjustable Tailgate Mount for Truck Mounted Attenuator</u>, for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on <u>March 2</u>, 2000, and assigned Application Serial No. 09/517,155;

WHEREAS, <u>Energy Absorption Systems</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of <u>Delaware</u>, having a place of business at <u>Chicago</u>, <u>Illinois</u>, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in

vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

DATED: 6.13.00

Patrick A. Leonhard

DATED: 9 JUN 2000

Lincoln C. Cobb

John V. Machado

DATED: 13 JUN 2000

Michael I Buchler

ST	rate of (Alibornia)				
C	OUNTY OF	Aldorna Placer) ss.)				
pe pe	oresaid, do lerson whose erson and aclee and volunt	nereby certify the name is subscr knowledged that tary act for the t	nat Patrick A. ibed to the for t (s)he signed, uses and purpos	Leonhardt, pe regoing instruct sealed and desert therein set	rsonally known ment, appeared elivered the san forth.	or the County and to me to be the distribution of the distribution	e same day in his/her
		<i>C///</i>	,	/*		//	
Dee 19 (S	ictary For (EAL)	an attackacl.		Notary	Public "	Fuck	
M	y Commissio	on Expires: 9-2	1603				
ST CO	TATE OF \mathcal{C}	o li hereni A Mullio)) ss.)				
afe wl ac	oresaid, do h hose name is knowledged oluntary act f	I, CAPRIC L ereby certify the subscribed to the that (s)he signe for the uses and p	at Lincoln C. C he foregoing in d, sealed and d purposes therei	obb, personall strument, appo elivered the sa n set forth.	y known to me eared before m aid instrument a	the County and Se to be the same pe this day in persons his/her free and and Notarial Second	erson on and d
					1	. A	

See nothing form Altholical.
(SEAL)

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 9-26 63

STATE OF CAlifornia)	
STATE OF CAlifornia) COUNTY OF Placer)	
aforesaid, do hereby certify that John V. M. person whose name is subscribed to the fore person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, free and voluntary act for the uses and purpose	A Notary Public in and for the County and State <u>Machado</u> , personally known to me to be the same egoing instrument, appeared before me this day in sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her es therein set forth. have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this
see Notary Form Arthrived (SEAL)	Notary Public Lack
My Commission Expires: 4-26-03	
STATE OF Plades) ss. COUNTY OF Plades)	
I, CHIRCL LITER, aforesaid, do hereby certify that Michael J. person whose name is subscribed to the fore person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, free and voluntary act for the uses and purpose	A Notary Public in and for the County and State Buehler, personally known to me to be the same egoing instrument, appeared before me this day in sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her es therein set forth. have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this
Lee Whory Form Attnown. (SEAL)	Motary Public Tuck
My Commission Expires: 94-03	

REV. Dec.-99 Document2

State ofCalifornia	
County of Placer	
On	ore me, Carrie L. Lack, Notary Public NAME, TITLE OF OFFICER - E.G., JANE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC
personally appeared	
	NAME(S) OF SIGNER(S)
CARRIE L. LACK COMM. # 1233531 PLACER COUNTY COMM. EXP. SEPT. 26, 2003	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Though the data below is not required by law, fraudulent reattachment of this form.	it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
☐ INDIVIDUAL ☐ CORPORATE OFFICER	U.S. Application Serial #09/517/155
TITLE(S)	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
PARTNER(S) LIMITED	
☐ GENERAL ☐ GENERAL	NUMBER OF PAGES
TRUSTEE(S)	
GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	
	DATE OF DOCUMENT
	
CICAGO IC DEDDECENTINO:	
SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES) Energy Absorption Systems	SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE

©1993 NATIONAL NOTARY ASSOCIATION • 8236 Remmet Ave., P.O. Box 7184 • Canoga Park, CA 91309-7184

State of <u>California</u>	
County of Placer	
On 6/14/00 before me	9, Carrie L. Lack, Notary Public NAME, TITLE OF OFFICER - E.G., JANE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC
personally appeared	atrick A. Leonhardt ,
CARRIE L. LACK COMM. # 1233531 OF PLACER COUNTY OF COMM. EXP. SEPT. 26, 2003	roved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Though the data below is not required by law, it may p	OPTIONAL prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
Though the data below is not required by law, it may p	
Though the data below is not required by law, it may present the fraudulent reattachment of this form.	prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
Though the data below is not required by law, it may provide fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT U.S. Application Serial #09/517/155
Though the data below is not required by law, it may present the fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL	prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
Though the data below is not required by law, it may present the fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT U.S. Application Serial #09/517/155
Though the data below is not required by law, it may present the fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT U.S. Application Serial #09/517/155
Though the data below is not required by law, it may present the fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT U.S. Application Serial #09/517/155 TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
Though the data below is not required by law, it may present the fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S)	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT U.S. Application Serial #09/517/155 TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
Though the data below is not required by law, it may present the fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT U.S. Application Serial #09/517/155 TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT NUMBER OF PAGES

@1993 NATIONAL NOTARY ASSOCIATION • 8236 Remmet Ave., P.O. Box 7184 • Canoga Park, CA 91309-7184

Olaha af California	
State of <u>California</u> County of Placer	
County of Placer	
On 6/14/00 before me	
DATE	NAME, TITLE OF OFFICER - E.G., "JANE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC"
personally appearedLincoln C. Co	bb , NAME(S) OF SIGNER(S)
CARRIE L. LACK COMM. # 1233531 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA OF PLACER COUNTY OCOMM. EXP. SEPT. 26, 2003 Though the data below is not required by law, it may p	oved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
fraudulent reattachment of this form.	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACRED DUCUMENT
☐ INDIVIDUAL ☐ CORPORATE OFFICER	U.S. Application Serial #09/517/155
	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL	
ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	NUMBER OF PAGES
U OTHER:	DATE OF DOCUMENT
SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES) Energy Absorption Systems, Inc.	SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE
	aumeniai O i Den Tran Maivieu ADUVE

©1993 NATIONAL NOTARY ASSOCIATION • 8236 Remmet Ave., P.O. Box 7184 • Canoga Park, CA 91309-7184

	THE STATE OF THE S
State of California	
	
County of Placer	
On 6/14/00 before me	,Carrie L. Lack, Notary Public
DATE	NAME, TITLE OF OFFICER - E.G., "JANE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC"
personally appearedMichael Bueh	
	NAME(S) OF SIGNER(S)
CARRIE L. LACK COMM. # 1233531 COMM. # 1233531 COMM. # 1230531 COMM. EXP. SEPT. 26, 2003	oved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
_	PTIONAL ————————————————————————————————————
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
☐ INDIVIDUAL ☐ CORPORATE OFFICER	U.S. Application Serial #09/517/155
TITLE(S)	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
☐ PARTNER(S) ☐ LIMITED ☐ GENERAL	
ATTORNEY-IN-FACT	NUMBER OF PAGES
TRUSTEE(S)	
GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	
LJ OTHER:	
	DATE OF DOCUMENT
	DATE OF DOCUMENT
SIGNER IS REPRESENTING:	DATE OF DOCUMENT
SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES) Energy Absorption Systems, Inc.	
SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES) Energy Absorption Systems, Inc. (A Quixote Company)	DATE OF DOCUMENT SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE

©1993 NATIONAL NOTARY ASSOCIATION • 8236 Remmet Ave., P.O. Box 7184 • Canoga Park, CA 91309-7184